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RoHS compliant 
TX-1330nm/RX-1270nm Single Fiber Bi-direction XFP Transceiver 
10GBASE-BX(Ethernet) 

Features 
• Compliant with IEEE802.3ae 10GBASE-BX
• Ethernet standard
• Bi-Direction link distance up to 20km
• Simplex LC connector
• Power consumption<1.5W
• Compliant with XFP MSA INF-8077i
• Differential LVPECL inputs and CML outputs
• Single power supply 3.3V
• TTL signal detect indicator
• Hot Pluggable
• Class 1 laser product complies with EN 60825-1

Ordering Information 

PART NUMBER INPUT/OUTPUT SIGNAL DETECT VOLTAGE TEMPERATURE 
CL-XFP-20-33 AC/AC TTL 3.3V -10°C to 70 °C

CL-XFP-20-33e AC/AC TTL 3.3V -30°C to 70 °C

CL-XFP-20-33i AC/AC TTL 3.3V -40°C to 85 °C
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Recommended Operating Conditions 
 

PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN MAX UNITS NOTE 

Case Operating Temperature 
 

TC 
 

-5 
 

70 
 

°C 
 

TC = -5°C to 70 °C  
 

 Te 
 

-30 
 

70 
 

°C 
 

TC = -30°C to 70 °C  
 

 Ti 
 

-40 
 

85 
 

°C 
 

TC = -40°C to 85 °C  
 

Supply Voltage 
 

Vcc 3.1 3.5 
 

V 
 

 

Supply Current ITX + IRX --- 600 
 

mA 
 

 

 

 
Vcc = 3.1 V to 3.5 V, TC = -10 °C to 70 °C for CL-XFP-20-33 
& TC = -40 °C to 85 °C for CL-XFP-20-33i 
METER SYMBOL MIN 
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Receiver Electro-optical Characteristics 
 
Vcc = 3.1 V to 3.5 V, TC = 10°C to 70°C for CL-XFP-20-33& TC = -40°C to 85°C for CL-XFP-20-33i 
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MOD_DESEL 
 
The Mod_DeSel is an input pin. When held Low by the host, the module responds to 2-wire serial communication 
commands. The Mod_DeSel allows the use of multiple XFP modules on a single 2-wire interface bus. 
When the Mod_DeSel pin is “High”, the module shall not respond to or acknowledge any 2-wire interface 
communication from the host. 
 
INTERRUPT 
 
Interrupt is an output pin. When “Low”, indicates possible module operational fault or a status critical to the host 
system. 
 
TX_DIS 
 
TX_DIS is an input pin. When TX_DIS is asserted High, the XFP module transmitter output must be turned off. 
 
MOD_ABS 
 
Mod_ABS is pulled up to Host_Vcc on the host board and grounded in the XFP module. Mod_ABS is then asserted 
“High” when the XFP module is physically absent from a host slot. 
 
RX_LOS 
 
The RX_LOS when High indicates insufficient optical power for reliable signal reception. 
 
P_DOWN/RST 
 
This is a multifunction pin for module Power Down and Reset. The P_Down/RST pin must be pulled up to VCC3 in 
the XFP module. 
 
POWER DOWN FUNCTION 
 
The P_Down pin, when held High by the host, places the module in the standby (Low Power) mode with a maximum 
power dissipation of 1.5W. This protects hosts which are not capable of cooling higher power modules 
which may be accidentally inserted. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

www.ca
rel

ink
.co

m.hk



 

 

                   Headquarter:  HK. 4/Fl., Hong Kong & Macau Bldg., 156-157 Connaught Road Central   Website:  www.carelink.com.hk 

 

 
RoHS compliant  
TX-1330nm/RX-1270nm Single Fiber Bi-direction XFP Transceiver 
10GBASE-BX(Ethernet) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

www.ca
rel

ink
.co

m.hk



 

 

                   Headquarter:  HK. 4/Fl., Hong Kong & Macau Bldg., 156-157 Connaught Road Central   Website:  www.carelink.com.hk 

 

 
RoHS compliant  
TX-1330nm/RX-1270nm Single Fiber Bi-direction XFP Transceiver 
10GBASE-BX(Ethernet) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

www.ca
rel

ink
.co

m.hk



 

 

                   Headquarter:  HK. 4/Fl., Hong Kong & Macau Bldg., 156-157 Connaught Road Central   Website:  www.carelink.com.hk 

 

 
RoHS compliant  
TX-1330nm/RX-1270nm Single Fiber Bi-direction XFP Transceiver 
10GBASE-BX(Ethernet) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

www.ca
rel

ink
.co

m.hk



 

 

                   Headquarter:  HK. 4/Fl., Hong Kong & Macau Bldg., 156-157 Connaught Road Central   Website:  www.carelink.com.hk 

 

 
RoHS compliant  
TX-1330nm/RX-1270nm Single Fiber Bi-direction XFP Transceiver 
10GBASE-BX(Ethernet) 
 

Regulatory Compliance 
 
 

 

Feature 
 

Reference 
 

Performance 

Electrostatic discharge（ESD） IEC/EN 61000-4-2 Compatible with standards 
 

Electromagnetic Interference (EMI) FCC Part 15 Class B EN 55022 Class B 
(CISPR 22A) 

 

Compatible with standards 
 

Laser Eye Safety FDA 21CFR 1040.10, 1040.11 IEC/EN 
60825-1，2 

 
Class 1 laser product 

Component Recognition IEC/EN 60950  ，UL Compatible with standards 

ROHS 2002/95/EC Compatible with standards 

EMC EN61000-3 Compatible with standards 
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